PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUBASA SYSTEM CO., LTD.	02/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	25-14 KAMEIDO 2-CHOME, KOTO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10351646
Application Number:	09872633
Application Number:	09376683
Application Number:	09761844
Patent Number:	6367303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Foley
Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501/46434/5/6/7/8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Foley

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0128

500259933

10351640

3200 00

Total Attachments: 2 source=KISARAGIASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KISARAGIASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0129

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TSUBASA SYSTEM CO., LTD., a corporation having its principal place of business at 25-14, KAMEIDO 2-CHOME, KOUTOU-KU, TOKYO 136-0071, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patent and the United States Patent Applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, CCC CO., ITD., a corporation having its principal place of business at 25-14, KAMEIDO 2-CHOME, KOTO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said United States Patent and United States Patent Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid United States Patent and United States Patent Applications and the inventions therein disclosed within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; said United States Patent and United States Patent Applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which they are granted and any extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute or obtain the execution of all instruments or documents required or requested for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of prosecuting or protecting title to said patent and patent applications for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 24 day of february, 2007.

TSUBASA SYSTEM CO., LTD.

SIGNATURE: TIL

NAME: Kotaro KAGEYAMA

TITLE: Representative Director

9H6215 WPD

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER/SERIAL NO.	ISSUE DATE/ FILING DATE
Estimate System for Vehicle	10/351,646	January 23, 2003
Repair Cost		
Support System for Setting	09/872,633	June 1, 2001
Price of TransactionTarget		
Article		
Vehicle Repair Cost	09/376,683	August 18, 1999
Estimating System		
Wheel Repairing Apparatus	6,367,303	April 9, 2002
Charge Information Processing	09/761,844	January 16, 2001
Apparatus, Franchise System		
Provided with the Charge		
Information Processing		
Apparatus, Charge Calculating		
Method, Recording Medium,		
and Program		

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0131